

## AGENDA REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS 619 MAIN STREET, FRIONA, TEXAS MONDAY, MAY 13, 2024, AT 6:30 PM

- ITEM 1 ROLL CALL
- ITEM 2 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ITEM 3 POINT OF PRIVILEDGE THANK YOU TO ALL ELECTION STAFF, STUDENT WORKERS, AND VOLUNTEERS
- ITEM 4 HEAR PUBLIC COMMENTS FARWELL CITY SECRETARY SHEILA JENNINGS

## **REGULAR HEARINGS:**

- ITEM 5 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF THE APRIL 8, 2024 REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
- ITEM 6 SWEAR-IN THREE CITY COUNCIL MEMBERS DECLARED ELECTED FOR 2023-2025
- ITEM 7 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON ELECTION OF MAYOR PRO TEM FOR 2024-2026
- ITEM 8 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON REQUEST FOR PERMIT SUBMITTED BY RANDY GERIES TO OPERATE DYNAMIC FIREWORKS STANDS IN CITY LIMITS FOR 2024
- ITEM 9 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPROVE MUNICIPAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE STATE OF TEXAS THROUGH THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND CITY OF FRIONA
- ITEM 10 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPROVE A PUBLIC/PRIVATE PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT BETWEEN YESWAY AND THE CITY OF FRIONA FOR THE WEST ALLSUPS BALLARD PROJECT FOR A SHARED COST OF \$9,959 AND RESCINDING PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION TAKEN ON OCTOBER 13, 2020 FOR THE ALLSUPS MEDIAN PROJECT
- ITEM 11 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 24.05.13 CANVASSING THE ELECTION RETURNS AND DECLARING ELECTION RESULTS IN THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN THE CITY OF FRIONA ON MAY 4, 2024, ON THE PROPOSITION RELATING TO THE LEGAL SALE OF ALL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES INCLUDING MIXED BEVERAGES
- ITEM 12DISCUSSION AND BRIEFING REGARDING AN UPCOMING ORDINANCE RELATED TO ALCOHOLIC<br/>BEVERAGE USES, TABC RELATED LAWS AND REGULATIONS IN THE CITY OF FRIONA
- ITEM 13 HEAR DEPARTMENTAL REPORT FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REGARDING BUDGET, EXPENSES, PERSONNEL, AND UPCOMING EVENTS
- ITEM 14 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE FOR APRIL 2024
- ITEM 15 CONSIDER AND TAKE ACTION ON APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOR APRIL 2024
- ITEM 16 DISCUSSION REGARDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 CITY COUNCIL PRIORITIES
- ITEM 17 ADJOURNMENT

I, Rosa Mendez, City Secretary, do certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the outside front door at the City Hall of Friona, Texas, on this the \_\_\_\_\_ day of May 2024 at \_\_\_\_\_ a.m.

Rosa Mendez, City Secretary